

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.96101 OF 2020
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.858 OF 2019**

Motiram Kedu Aher and others.] Applicants

Vs.

Ramdas Kedu Aher and others.] Respondents

.....

Mr. Jayendra D. Khairnar, for Applicant.

Mr. M.M. Sathaye, for Respondents No.1A to 1C in Interim Application.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2020.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P.C:

At the request of Mr. Khairnar, learned Counsel for the applicants, S.O to 6th January, 2021 to enable him to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the original appellants.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]