

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.858 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.96101 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.175 OF 2020**

Ramdas Kedu Aher & Ors. ..Appellants
V/s.
Motiram Kedu Aher & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.M.M. Sathaye for the Appellants.

Mr.J.D. Khairnar for Respondent Nos.1 and Lr's of Respondent No.2

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2021

PC.

1. Leave granted to carry out amendment in respect of the legal representatives of the sole appellant and deceased respondent as already permitted.
2. Mr.J.D. Khairnar learned counsel appearing for contesting respondent Nos.1 and legal heirs of the respondent No.2 is present.
3. Stand over to **01st February 2021.**

C.V. BHADANG, J.