

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 858 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6400 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 858 OF 2019

Ramdas Kedu Aher (Deceased through Legal
Heirs) Jaya Ramdas Aher and Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

Motiram Kedu Aher and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Chetan C. Agrawal, Advocate for Appellants.
 - Mr. Jayendra Khairnar a/w. Ms. Gauri Kulkarni, Advocates for Respondents.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Agrawal, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Khairnar, learned Advocate for Respondents.
2. Time for carrying out the amendment granted vide order dated 11.09.2025 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 9th October 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay